

64037-2

64037-2 HK

CASE NO: 64037-2-I

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
SEATTLE

MARGAUX MARINE GRAPHICS, INC,
D/B/A SEROCK CONSTRUCTION

Appellant/Cross-Respondent

v.

LEDCOR INDUSTRIES (USA), INC,

Respondent/Cross-Appellant

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Kenneth J. Cusack, WSBA No. 17650
Attorney for Appellant
LAW OFFICE OF WILLIAM J. O'BRIEN
999 Third Avenue, Suite 805
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 515-4800

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2009 NOV -5 PM 2:56

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR 1

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 3

IV. ARGUMENT 6

 A. The Trial Court Erred by Denying an Offset to
 For Zanetti's \$236,000 Settlement with Ledcor 6

 B. The Trial Court Erred When it Added 25% to
 Ledcor's Damage Claim for Defective Metal
 Flashing 12

 C. The Trial Court Erred by Granting Ledcor's
 Motion for Additur 13

V. CONCLUSION 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Dombrosky v. Farmers Ins. Co.</i> , 84 Wn.App. 245, 253, 928 P.2d 1127 (1996)	8
<i>Eagle Point Condominium Owners Assoc. v. Coy</i> , 102 Wn.App. 697, 702, 9 P.3d 898 (2000)	7, 8, 9
<i>Harmony at Madrona Park Owners Assoc. v. Madison Harmony Development, Inc.</i> , 143 Wn.App. 345, 177 P.3d 755 (2008), <i>rev. den.</i> , 164 Wn.2d 1032, 196 P.3d 139 (2008)	4, 5,6, 7,8,9, 12, 13
<i>Ledcor v. Mutual of Enumclaw</i> , 150 Wn.App. 1, 206 P.3d 1255 (2009)	4, 6
<i>Litho Color, Inc. v. Pacific Employers Ins. Co.</i> , 98 Wn.App. 286, 295-96, 991 P.2d 638 (1999)	11
<i>Mutual of Enumclaw Ins. Co. v. T & G Construction, Inc.</i> , 165 Wn.2d 255, 199 P.3d 376 (2008)	13
